

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 20-1401 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 10/13/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 11/10/2020 Final action: 11/10/2020

Title: District Attorney recommending the Board consider the following:

1) Approve and authorize the acceptance of a grant award in the amount of \$270,060 from the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services for the Violence Against Women Vertical Prosecution (VV) Program for the period of January 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021 based on the

received Letter of Intent;

2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign the Certification of Assurance of Compliance

Services*Training*Officers*Prosecutors Formula Grant Program as authorized by the Violence Against

Women Act; and

3) Authorize the District Attorney to execute the Grant Award Agreement and required documents,

including any extensions or amendments thereof which do not increase net county cost.

FUNDING: California Governor's Office of Emergency Services Violence Against Women Act

Services*Training*Officers*Prosecutors Formula Grant Program Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - VV20 RFA Final 20-1401, 2. B - VV 2021 RFA - El Dorado County District Attorney's Office 20-

1401, 3. C - Intend to fund VV20 El Dorado 20-1401, 4. D - Blue Route Request Form 20-1401 VV

Grant Award 20.21, 5. Executed Grant Subaward Cert of Assurance of Compliance

DateVer.Action ByActionResult11/10/20201Board of SupervisorsApprovedPass